
P
A
R
E
 

SE
 

A
E
 

a
a
d
 

   
12 THE DALLAS POST, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 1984 

School starts Aug. 28 
  

  

"Dallas lists 1984 school bus schedule 
Gerald Wycallis, Acting Superin- 

tendent of the Dallas School Dis- 
trict, announces the following bus 
schedules for the first day of school, 
Tuesday, August 28, 1984. 

The secondary starting time for 
the bus runs is approximately 7:15 
a.m. and the elementary starting 
time is approximately 8:20 a.m. 
These bus lists will be in effect for 

the first week of school. Changes 
will be made where necessary in 
both times and locations as the 
school year progresses. Please be 
reminded that all times are approxi- 
mate. : 

. The Dallas Township School on 
Church St. will include Kindergar- 
ten to third grade. The Westmore- 
land School in Trucksville will 
include Kindergarten to fourth 
grade. 

All -Gate of Heaven, Wyoming 
Seminary, West Side Voc-Tech, and 
Bishop O’Reilly runs will remain 
the same. 
Gate of Heaven buses going 

directly to the school are numbers, 
9, 11, 18, 22, and 26. Students not 
living on those routes will take a 
secondary bus to the Junior High 
School where they will be trans- 
ported to their school. 

The Kindergarten students are 
reminded of -their participation in 
the school entry program. Their 
schedule will be given to them by 
their teachers at the screening con- 
ference prior to the opening of 
school. On either the first or second 
day of school, they will attend with 
their parents for a thirty minute 
visit in their classroom and then 
return home. The Kindergarten 
teachers will inform the parents of 
these students regarding their 
attendance on a regular basis. 

ROUTE 1 
Secondary - Orange to Lockville Rd. to Braces Road 

to Lake Louise to Old Mill Road to Quality Metals to 
Dorrance Corners to Demunds Road to Junior and 
Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Same route as Secondary. 

BUS NO. 1 

Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:10 Village Road; 7:12 Corner 
Lockville Rd.; 7:13 Lockville Rd.; 7:14 Barber: 7:15 % 
Kondraski; 7:17 Corner Brace & Lockville Rd.; 7:18 
Corner Cummings Road; 7:19 Dymond's Barn; 7:21 
Lake Louise Rd.; 7:22 Scott; 7:23 Bronsberg; 7:25 
Orange Rd.; 7:26 Button; 7:27 Berlew; 7:29 Old Mill 
Rd.; 7:30 Watkipe; 7:31 Blee; 7:33 Cummings Pond 
Rd.; 7:35 Roberts; 7:36 O'Connell; 7:37 Reese's Trailer 
Park: 7:39 Dorrance Corners: 7:41 Demunds Road; 
7:43 Karulunas; 7:44 Love; 7:47 Junior & Senior High. 

BUS NO. 1 
Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:31 Village Road; 8:33 Corner 

Lockville Road; 8:34 Lockville Road 8:35 Sivar; 8:39 
Kondraski; 8:40 Brace Road; 8:42 Dymond's Barn; 8:43 
Corner Orange Road; 8:44 Lake Louise Road; 8:45 
Egon; 8:45 Handley; 8:48 Orange Road: 8:49 Orange 
Golf Course; 8:50 Berlew Farm; 8:52 Old Mill Rd. & 
Cummings Pond Rd.; 8:53 Orange Rood; 8:55 Bles- 
sner; 8:55 Haas; 8:56 Reese's Trailer Park; 8:58 

Hosey; 8:59 Dorrance Corners; 9:01 Demunds Road; 
9:08 Township School; 9:11 Intermediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 2 

Secondary - Culver Hill to Cider Run Rd. to Sutton 
Creek Rd. to Center Orange (turn around) to Village 

Rd. to Ransom Rd. to Junior Senior High Schools. 
Ransom Rd. to Village Rd. to Culver Hill to Cider 

Run Rd. fo Sutton Creek Rd. to Ransom Rd. to 
Intermediate and Township Schools. 

BUS NO. 2 

Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:16 Box 268 CulVer Hill, 7:17 
Culver Hill - Delong; 7:19 Culver Hill - Elenchik; 7:20 
Cider Run Road - Dewey; 7:21 Cider Run Road - Gay; 
7:23 Sufton Creek Rd. - Meade; 7:24 Sutton Creek Rd. 
- Coolbaugh; 7:25 Sutton Creek Rd.; 7:26 Sutton 
Creek Rd. - Chicken Farm; 7:27 Eaton Cors.; 7:28 
Orange Rd. & Village Rd. (turn around); 7:30 Village 
Dr. - Kurtenitis; 7:31 Village Dr.; 7:32 Flat Rock Rd.; 
7:33 Village Dr. - Vincelli; 7:34 Village Dr. - Roote; 
7:35 Ransom Rd. - Perry; 7:38 Lake Louise Rd.; 7:39 
Ransom Rd. - Misson; 7:40 Ransom Rd. - Strazdus; 
7:40 Ransom Rd. - Moore; 7:41 Ransom Rd. - Wall; 
7:42 Ransom Rd. - Strait; 7:43 Ransom Rd. - Kasmark; 
7:44 Ransom Rd. - Hodle; 7:45 Ransom Rd.; 7:46 
Ransom Rd. - Fritsky; 7:46 Ransom Rd. - Charney; 
7:50 Junior Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:20 Box 215 Ransom Rd.; 8:21 
Village Rd. - Roote; 8:24 Flat Rock Rd.; 8:25 Village 
Rd.; 8:27 Village Drive; 8:30 Culver Hill (turn around); 

8:31 Culver Hill - Rhodes; 8:32 Culver Hill - Yale; 8:33 
Culver Hill - Robbins; 8:36 Cider Run Rd.; 8:38 Box 
178 Sutton Creek Rd.; 8:44 Ransom Rd. - Perry's Bees; 
8:45 Ransom Rd. Newhart; 8:46 Ransom Rd. 
Nadzan; 8:47 Ransom Rd. - Hodle; 8:48 Ransom Rd. - 
Mead; 8:49 Ransom Rd. - Fritsky; 8:50 Ransom Rd. - 
Charney; 8:53 Intermediate School; 8:57 Township 
School. 

ROUTE NO. 3 

Secondary - Sickler Road via Mt. Olivet Rd. and W. 
8th St. to Bodle Rd. to Lewis Road to Coon Road to W. 
8th St. to Mt. Olivet Road via Hildebrant Road to 
Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - W. 8th St. to Lewis Road to Bodle 
Road to Mt. Olivet Road (Carverton Heights) via 
Manor Drive and Carverton Road to Westmoreland 
and Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 3 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:05 Sickler Rd.; 7:08 Circle 

Drive - Cave; 7:09 Circle Drive; 7:17 Box 114 Bodle 
Rd.; 7:19 Box 118-C Bodle Rd.; 7:20 Box 121-A Lewis 

Rd.; 7:2] Lewis Rd. - Kuhar; 7:22 Lewis Rd.; 7:25 Coon 
Rd. - Baller; 7:26 Coon Rd. - Knepp: 7:28 Coon Rd.; 

7:29 W. 8th St; 7:31 Mt. Olivet Rd.; 7:33 Mt. Olivet 
Rd. & Ocak; 7:35 Box 212 Mt. Olivet Rd.; 7:37 Mt. 
Olivet Rd. - Perrone; 7:40 Mt. Olivet Rd. - Pacewicz; 

7:45 Junior Senior High Schools. 
Trip 2 - Elementary--8:10 Carverton Dirt Cycle; 8:15 

W. 8th St. - Zarnock; 8:17 Box 141-B, W. 8th St.; 8:18 
W. 8th St. - McCafferty; 8:19 W. 8th St. - Fazzi; 8:21 
Box 122, Lewis Rd.; 8:22 Lewis Rd. - Harvey; 8:23 
Lewis Rd. - Perry; 8:25 Bodle Rd.; 8:26 Bodle Rd. - 
Siglan; 8:28 Bodle Rd. - Haas; 8:30 Mt. Olivet Rd. - 
Bauter; 8:32 Sickler Rd. & Circle Dr.; 8:34 Circle Dr. - 
Heck; 8:35 Circle Dr.; 8:41 Carverton Heights; 8:43 
Mt. Olivet Rd. - Columb; 8:44 Mt. Olivet Rd. 
Boraski; 8:45 Mt. Olivet Rd. - Searles; 8:55 Westmore- 
land; 9:03 Intermediate. 

    

ROUTE NO. 4 

Secondary - Apple Fantasy to Mt. Olivet Rd. to W. 
8th St. to Bodle Road to Grange Hall to W. 8th St. to 
Carverton Road to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Same Route. 
Elementary Lehigh St. to St. Paul's Church, 

Shavertown, return to E. Center St. and Westmore- 
land School. 

BUS NO. 4 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:08 Apple Fantasy; 7:10 

Church Rood & Heights Dr.; 7:14 Mt. Olivet Rd.; 7:15 
8th St. - Boos; 7:17 8th St. - Werts; 7:18 8th St. - 
Oliver; (turn around Lewis Rd.); 7:20 Box 90, Bodle 

Rd.; 7:21 Bodle Rd. - Kraynak; 7:22 Box 83-A Bodle 
Rd.; 7:23 Box 81 Bodle Rd.; 7:25 Box 62 Bodle Rd.; 
7:26 Gronge Hall; 7:27 8th St.; 7:27 8th St. - Folk; 7:28 
8th St. - Harvey; 7:29 8th St. - Szura; 7:30 8th St. & 
Carverton Rd.; 7:31 Carverton Rd. - Lupinsky; 7:32 
Box 356 Carverton Rd.; 7:33 Carverton Rd. - Wasik; 
7:34 Carverton Rd. Thomas & Mancini; 7:35 Brown 

manor; 7:37 Sunrise Estates; 7:46 Junior Senior High. 
Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:24 Apple Fantasy; 8:26 Mt. 

Olivet Rd. - Prebola; 8:28 Mt. Olivet Rd. - Dixon; 8:30 
Mt. Olivet Rd. & W. 8th St.; 8:30 W. 8th St. - Baller; 

(turn around Perry Rd.); 8:35 Bodle Rd. - Kraynak; 
8:36 Box 82-A Bodle Rd.; 8:36 Bodle Rd. - Baines; 8:37 
Bodle Rd. - Adam; 8:38 W. 8th St. - Burkett's Ice 
Pond; 8:39 W. 8th St. - Yagloski; 8:42 W. 8th St. - 
Harvey: 8:44 W. 8th St. & Carverton Rd.; 8:45 
Carverton Rd.; 8:47 Carverfon Rd. Metz; 8:48 
Carverton Rd. - Smith; 8:50 Carverton Rd. - Brown 
Manor; 8:52 Sunrise Estates; 8:54 Westmoreland 

(transfer Intermediate to No. 5.); 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 8:56 Lehigh & Division St.; 
8:57 Hazeltine St.; 8:57 Stang St.; 8:58 St. Paul's 
Church; 9:00 Main & E. Center St.; 9:03 Westmore- 
land. 

ROUTE NO. 5 

Secondary - Dug Rood to Bunker Hill to Meadow- 
crest via Carverton Road to Route 309 to Junior 
Senior High Schools. 

oi 

Elementary - Terrace Ave., Trucksville to Dug Road 
to Bunker Hill to Atherholt Drive to Meadowcrest via 
Carverton Road to Westmoreland School to Lehigh St. 
to Intermediate School. 

BUS NO. 5 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:25 Box 2744 Dug Rd.; 7:26 

Box 282 Dug Rd.; 7:26 Dug Rd. & Bunker Hill Rd.; 7:27 
Box 305 Bunker Hill Rd.; 7:28 Box 306 Bunker Hill Rd.: 
7:30 Box 328D Bunker Hill Rd.; 7:32 Bunker Hill Rd. & 
Fire Cut Rd. (turn around); 7:34 Box 324 Bunker Hill 
Rd.; 7:35 322C Atherholt Dr.; 7:36 Atherholt Dr.: 7:39 
Highland Dr.; 7:40 Box 324 Highland Ave.; 7:41 
Corner Highland & Lower Level Meadowcrest; 7:43 
Upper Level Meadowcrest; 7:44 26 Meadowcrest: 7:55 
Junior Senior High. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:35 225 Terrace Ave.; 8:37 87 
Terrace Ave.; 8:40 Dug Rd. & Bunker Hill Rd.; 8:4] 
Bunker Hill Rd. - Voitek; 8:45 Box 3388 Bunker Hill 
Rd.: 8:45 Bunker Hill Rd. & Fire Cut Rd. (turn around); 
8:48 Bunker Hill Rd. - Kaleta; 8:49 Atherholt Dr. - 
Derhammer; 8:50 Box 313A Atherholt Dr.; 8:51 Box 
279 Atherholt Dr.; 8:54 80 Highland Ave.; 8:55 302 
Highland Ave.; 8:56 67 Meadowcrest; 8:57 26 Mea- 
dowcrest; 8:59 Corrfer Bottom Level Meadowcrest; 
9:03 Westmoreland School (pick up transfers from 
No. 4). 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 9:06 Lehigh & Division St.; 
9:07 Lehigh & Hazeltine; 9:07 Stang St. 9:13 
Intermediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 6 
Secondary - Kunkle Alderson Road via Harveys 

lake to 2nd St. to Scarlet Lake Road to Ellswarth Hill 
to Kunkle Alderson Road to Old Route 309 to Route 
309 South to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Route 309 North to Kunkle Alderson 
Road then same route as Secondary to Township and 
Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 6 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:12 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - 

McCuen; 7:13 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Pellam; 7:14 
Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Horner; 7:15 Kunkle Alderson 
Rd. - Newell; 7:15 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Hoyt; 7:16 
Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Finn; 7:16 Kunkle Alderson Rd. 
- Casterline; 7:22 Box 350 Second St.; 7:22 Box 355 
Second St.; 7:24 Scarlet lake Rd.; 7:25 Kunkle 
alderson Rd. - Landon; 7:27 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - 
Gruver; 7:29 Old Route 309; 7:30 Old Route 309 - 
Fitzgerald; 7:30 Old Route 309 - Dodson; 7:34 Martin's 
Mobile; 7:35 Route 309 - Clemow; 7:36 Route 309 - 
Oley’s; 7:38 Country Club Apts.; 7:40 White Birch 
Trailer Ct.; 7:43 Junior Senior High. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:30 Shady Side Lake; 8:30 
Route. 309 Elston; 8:32 Kunkle Alderson Rd. 
McCuen; 8:34 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Faulls; 8:35 
Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Hoyt; 8:36 Kunkle Alderson Rd. 
- Newell; 8:37 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Nulton; 8:38 
Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Oeller; 8:39 Kunkle Alderson 
Rd. - West; 8:40 Kunkle Alderson Rd. - Hackling; 8:45 
Second St. - Dwyer; 8:46 Box 258 Second St.; 8:47 
Second St. - Scott; 8:49 Scarlet Lake Rd. - Jesse; 8:50 
Scarlet Lake Rd. - Baver; 8:57 Old Route 309 - 
Bennett; 8:58 Old Route 309 - Patton; 9:01 Common- 
wealth Tel. Co.; 9:02 Country Club Apts.; 9:02 
Brookfield Apts.; 9:03 White Birch Trailer Ct.; 9:06 
Township; 9:10 Intermediate. 

ROUTE NO. 7 

Secondary - Kunkle to Lake Catalpa to Demunds 
Corners to Lower Demunds Road to Fernbrook via 
Route 309 to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Route 309 North to rear Pellam’s 
Trailer Park to Lake Catalpa Road to Lower Demunds 
Road to Valley View Trailer Park to Lower Demunds 
Road via Hildebrandt Road to Intermediate & Town- 
ship Schools. 

BUS NO. 7 

Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:12 Pellam Trailer Park - top; 
7:13 Pellam Trailer Park - bottom; 7:18 Route 309 - 
Ondish; 7:20 Lake Catalpa Rd. - Box 305; 7:22 Lake 
Catalpa; 7:23 Lake Catalpa Rd. - Box 313; 7:25 Lake 
Catalpa - Kasmark; 7:30 Lower Demunds Rd. - Berti; 

7:32 Lower Demunds Rd. - Box 128; 7:33 Lower 
Demunds Rd. - Morgan; 7:34 Lower Demunds Rd. - 
Gavazzi; 7:35 Roushey Plot; 7:38 Encon; 7:39 Lower 
Demunds Rd. - Helegomo; 7:45 Junior Senior High 
Schools. 

Trip 2/- Elementary - 8:30 Kunkle Road - Meekers; 
8:31 Pellam Trailer Park; 8:32 Haddle Kennels; 8:34 
Old Kunkle Road - Roan; 8:37 Lake Catalpa Rd. - Box 
310; 8:42 Lake Catalpa Road - Red Barn; 8:45 Lake 
Catalpa Rd. & Demunds Rd.; 8:46 Demunds Rd.; 8:46 
Lower Demunds Rd. - Box 353A; 8:37 Pinebrook Pond; 
8:49 Eddingers & Ryman Rd.;’ 8:51 Valley View Park - 
Meadow Dr.; 8:51 Valley View Park - Meadow Dr.; 
8:53 Volley View Park; 8:54 Valley View Park; 8:55 
Valley View Park; 8:56 Valley View Park; 8:57 Valley 
View Park; 9:00 Lower Demunds Rd. - Phillips; 9:02 
Township Garage; 9:05 Intermediate School; 9:10 
Township School. 

ROUTE NO. 8 

Secondary - Rt. 309 & Chase Road to Church Road 
via Rt. 309 to E. Center St., Shavertown to Wood St. 
to Franklin St. to Coal Shute Hill via Fernbrook & St. 
309 to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Country Club Road to Hays Corners to 
Haddonfield Hills to Lakeway Manor to Castle Inn to 
42nd St. to Shrine Acres to Pheasant Run & Fox 
Hollow to Township & Intermediate Schools. 

Elementary - Fernbrook Corners to Overbrook Ave. 
to Pioneer Ave. to Harris Hill Rd. to Westmoreland 
School. 

BUS NO. 8 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:30 Luzerne Prods. (Unclaimed 

Freight); 7:30 34 Hillside Road - Stark; 7:34 Church 
Road - (Meth. Church); 7:40 Wood St., Shavertown; 

7:42 E. Franklin St. No. 1; 7:42 E. Franklin St. No. 2; 
7:43 139 E. Franklin St.; 7:45 E. Franklin & Chestnut 
Sts.; 7:47 Beech & Poplar Sts.; 7:53 Junior Senior High 
Schools. J 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:18 Country Club Rd. - Irem 
Sign; 8:20 Burnaford; 8:22 Hays Cors.; 8:23 McDonald; 
8:23 Straub; 8:24 Hadonfield Hills; 8:25 Cloverleaf 
Dr.; 8:26 800 Hamilton Dr.; 8:27 Hamilton Dr.; 8:28 
Robbins Rd.; 8:29 Stahl; 8:29 Country Club Rd.; 8:30 
Bennett; 8:32 Lakeway Manor; 8:32 119F Oval Dr; 
8:35 Castle Inn; 8:36 42nd St.; 8:37 Stair; 8:38 
Williams; 8:39 Devlin; 8:39 Spencer Rd.; 8:40 Crest- 
wood Dr. & Old Lake Rd.; 8:40 Mt. View Dr.; 8:42 
Pheasant Run; 8:43 Fox Hollow Drive; 8:45 Intermedi- 
ate School; 8:48 Intermediate School. 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 8:57 Box 48 Main Road; 8:57 
Shaver & Main Sts.; 8:58 Overbrook Optical; 8:59 
Ferguson Ave.; 9:00 Pioneer Ave. - Meth. Church; 
9:01 Evergreen Cemetery; 9:02 Roushey St.; 9:02 Mt. 
Airy Rd.; 9:04 Hill Florist; 9:04 St. Theresa: Church; 
9:05 Vonderheid St.; 9:06 Johnson St.; 9:07 Warden 
Ave.; 9:08 Harris Hill & Hellars Grove; 9:09 Lewis 
Ave.: 9:09 Lehigh St.; 9:10 Westmoreland School. 

ROUTE NO. 9 
Secondary - Upper Demunds Road to Applewood 

Manor to Lower Demunds Road $0 Valley View Trailer 
Park to Lower Demunds Road via Hildebrant Road to 
Junior Senior High Schools. 

Parochial - Center St. Dallas to Old Lake Road to 
College Manor to Elmcrest via Route 415 to Country 
Club Road to Haddontield Hills to Country Club Road 
to Old lake Road via E. Center Hill Road to W. Center 
Hill Road to Sterling Ave. to Gate of Heaven School. 

Elementary - Upper Demunds Road to Applewood 
Manor to Lower Demunds Road to Fernbrook via 
Route 309 to Orchard View Terrace to New Goss 
Manor to Township and Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 9 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:12 Upper Demunds Rd. - 

Tinsley; 7:14 Golden Eagle; 7:18 Camp Rd.; 7:20 
Upper Demunds Rd.; 7:21 Upper Demunds Rd. - Fitch 
Ins.; 7:22. Applewood Manor; 7:23 Upper Demunds 
Rd.; 7:25 Demunds Corners; 7:26 Lower Demunds Rd. 
- Polachek; 7:27 Lower Demunds Rd.; 7:28 Pinebrook 
Inn; 7:30 Edinger Rd.; 7:32 Valley View Pk. - South 
Dr.; 7:33 213 S. Drive; 7:35 Meadow Dr.; 7:37 
Meadow Dr.; 7:38 Lower Demunds Rd. & Ryman Rd.; 
7:39 Township Garage: 7:39 Cemeteray; 7:40 Lower 
Demunds Rd.; 7:45 Junior Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Parochial - 7:54 Center Hill Rd. & Midland 
Dr.; 7:57 Circle Drive & Old Loke Rd.; 7:58 Old Lake 
Road- Cybuck; 8:01 Elmcrest Drive - Bigus; 8:03 Castle 
Inn; 8:05 Haddonfield Hills Idlewild Dr.; 8:07 
Robbins Rd. & Hamilton Dr.; 8:10 Country Club Rd. - 
Box 70; 8:11 Country Club Rd. - Adams; 8:12 Old Lake 
Rd. - College Manor; 8:15 Sterling Ave. & Powderhorn 
Dr.; 8:18 Gate of Heaven School. 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 8:26 Upper Demunds Rd. - 
Tinsley; 8:27 Golden Eagle; 8:27 Glendalough Rd.; 
8:30 Upper Demunds Rd. - Rumbaugh; 8:31 Upper 
Demunds Rd. - Fitch; 8:32 Upper Demunds Rd. - Box 
473; 8:33 Applewood Manor; 8:35 Lower Demunds 
Road - Simon; 8:37 Shupp Rd.; 8:39 Township Garage: 
8:40 Lower Demunds Rd. - Box 342; 8:42 Moore's 
Store; 8:46 Fernbrook; 8:52 Dorchester & Kingswood 
Dr.; 8:53 Dorchester & Savoy Dr.; 8:53 Westminster & 
Dorchester Dr.; 8:54 Grandview & Highland Dr.; 8:56 
Township School; 8:59 Intermediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 10 
Secondary - Newberry Estate via Pioneer Ave. to 

Trucksville via Route 309 to Junior High only. 
Elementary - Elmcrest to Hays Corners to Country 

Club Road to Church Road to Dallas Acme Parking Lot 
to High Point Acres to Huntsville Road to Main St. to 
Pioneer Ave. via Route 309 to Carverton Road to 
Wyoming Seminary Day School, Forty Fort. 

» 

BUS NO. 10 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:26 Pioneer Ave. & Druid 

Hills; 7:28 Roushey St.; 7:32 Mt. Airy Rd.; 7:34 
Holcomb Rd.; 7:35 St. Theresa Church; 7:38 Warden 
Ave.; 7:40 Warden Ave.; 7:45 Junior High School 
(only). 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 7:50 Elmcrest Drive - Williams; 
7:51 Elmcrest Dr. - Sordoni; 7:52 White Rd.; 7:53 Hays 
Corners; 7:54 Ertly Road; 7:56 Shrine View; 7:58 
Pheasant Run; 7:58 Fox Hollow; 8:00 Trinity Church; 
8:02 Acme Parking Lot - Dallas; 8:05 Charles St.: 8:07 
Huntsville Rd. & Elizabeth St.; 8:10 Pioneer Ave. & 
Overbrook; 8:11 Druid Hills; 8:12 Mt. Airy Road; 8:13 
Wellington Rd.; 8:14 Warren Ave.; 8:16 Trucksville 
Pharmacy; 8:20 Brown Manor; 8:32 Wyoming Semi- 
nary Day School. 

ROUTE NO. 11 
Secondary - Route 309 to Fernbrook to Overbrook 

Ave. to Reservoir Road to Huntsville Road to 
Pinecrest to Machell Ave. to Acme Parking Lot Dallas 
to Church St. to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Overbrook Ave. to Reservoir Road to 
Huntsville Road to Jackson St. to Moffitt St. to Parrish 
St. to Huntsville Road to Township and Intermediate 
Schools. 

Elementary - Fernbrook Corners to Coal Shute Hill 
to Franklin St. to Wood St. to E. Center St. via Lehigh 
St. to Westmoreland School. 

BUS NO. 11 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:28 Route 309 - Hess Station; 

7:30 Overbrook and Yeager Ave.; 7:31 Overbrook & 
Warren Ave.; 7:32 Freedman Dr.; 7:33 Overbrook 
Ave. Conrad; 7:34 180 Overbrook Ave.; 7:35 
Overbrook Ave. - Ogurkis; 7:36 196 Overbrook - 
Hickory Hills; 7:36 199 Overbrook Ave.; 7:39 Over- 
brook & Reservoir Rd.; 7:40 Bryn Dr.; 7:41 Reservoir 
Rd. & Huntsville Rd.; 7:41 Huntsville Rd. - Dunn; 7:42 

Huntsville Rd. - Rismondo; 7:43 Pinecrest & Machell 
Ave.; 7:44 Machell Ave. & Spring St.; 7:45 Acme 
Parking Lot; 7:46 Church & Claude St.; 7:49 Junior 
Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:25 Overbrook Optical; 8:26 
Druid Hills Dr.; 8:27 Freedman Dr.; 8:28 172 
Overbrook Ave.; 8:29 Hickory Hills; 8:30 Overbrook - 
Broody; 8:31 Overbrook - Smith; 8:32 Overbrook - 
Liva; 8:33 Reservoir Rd. & Bryn Dr.; 8:34 Huntsville 
Rd.; 8:35 Huntsville & Elizabeth St.; 8:36 Jackson & 
Hunt St.; 8:36 129 Jackson St.; 8:37 Jackson St. - 
Wilk; 8:38 Poplar & Parrish St.; 8:38 68 Parrish St.; 
8:45 Intermediate School; 8:48 Township School. 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 8:55 Coal Shute Hill; 8:56 Coal 
Shute Hill; 8:57 97 E. Franklin St.; 8:58 Franklin & 
Eleanor St.; 9:00 Wood & Hillcrest St.; 9:01 Wood & 
Center St.; 9:02 E. Center St. & Goeringer; 9:03 
Summitt St.; 9:04 Inman St.; 9:05 Center St. - Hite; 

9:06 Ridge St.; 9:07 James St.; 9:08 Shagbark St.; 9:10 
Westmoreland School. 

  

ROUTE NO. 12 
Secondary - Elmcrest to Old Lake Road to College 

Manor to Lake St. via Main St. to Pioneer Ave. (for 

Senior High only) via Route 309 to Junior Senior High. 
Elementary - Huntsville Road to Joseph St. to 

Sunset St. to Elizabeth St. to Charles St. to Park St. to 
Boro School to New Goss Manor to Intermediate and 
Township Schools. 

BUS NO. 12 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7;15 Elmsrest & Birch St.; 7;16 

67 Elmcrest; 7:17 Elmcrest & White Birch; 7:18 Old 
lake Rd. & Circle Drive; 7:19 Circle Drive - College 
Manor; 7:20 Circle Dr. & Old Lake Rd.; 7:22 Old Lake 
Rd. - Meadows; 7:23 Loke St. - Payne Printery; 7:24 
Commonwealth Telephone; 7:27 Pioneer Ave. 
Newberry Estates; 7:29 Pioneer Ave. & Roushey St.; 

7:31 Mt. Airy Rd.; 7:32 Wellington St.; 7:33 Davis St.; 
7:34 99 Pioneer Ave.; 7:35 Warden Ave.; 7:41 Junior- 
Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:42 41 Joseph St.; 8:43 67 
Joseph St. & Sunset St.; 8:43 Sunset & Elizabeth St.; 
8:44 Elizabeth & Charles St.; 8:45 Charles & Park St.; 
8:45 102 Park St.; 8:47 Boro School; 8:55 30 Hillcrest 
Ave.; 8:56 Grandview & Woodcliff Ave.; 8:57 Pear 
Tree Lane; 9:00 Intermediate School; 9:05 Township 
School. 

ROUTE NO. 13 
Secondary - Krispin Hill to Manor Drive to Midway 

Manor to Junior Senior High Schools. 
Elementary - Meadowdrest to Carverton Road to 

Westmoreland and Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 13 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:32 Krispen Hill - Bushkar & 

Kubek; 7:3 Krispen Hill - Morgan; 7:36 Manor Dr.; 
7:37 Howell & Woodbine Rd.; 7:39 Woodbine Rd.; 7:39 
Manor Dr. & Greenpond Rd.; 7:40 Manor Dr. & Crane 

Rd.; 7:50 Junior Senior High. 
Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:30 37 Krispen Rd.; 8:31 225- 

C Krispen Rd. - Bachman; 8:38 38 Meadowcrest; 8:39 
26 Meadowcrest; 8:41 Highland & Hillside Ave.; 8:42 
Highland & Spring Garden; 8:42 Spring Garden & 
Terrace Ave.; 8:43 Spring Garden & Carverton Rd.; 
8:43 Carverton Rd. & Staub Rd.; 8:44 118 Carverton 
Rd.; 8:45 106 Carverton Rd.; 8:48 Trucksville School 
(for walkers); 8:50 Westmoreland School; 8:57 Inter- 
mediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 14 

Secondary - Fernbrook Corners to Overbrook Ave. 
to Pioneer Ave. to W. Center St., Shavertown to 
Lehigh St. to Westmoreland School to Junior Senior 
High Schools. 

BUS NO. 14 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:25 Main & Shaver Ave. - 

Fernbrook; 7:27 Overbrook Optical; 7:30 Overbrook 
Ave. & Druid Hills; 7:365 Yeager Ave.; 7:41 W. Center 
St. & Evergreen St,; 7:42 92 Lehigh St.; 7:43 Lehigh & 
Vine St.; 7:44 Division St.; 7:45 Westmoreland School: 
7:50 Junior Senior High Schools. 

ROUTE NO. 15 
Secondary - Carverton Rd. via Route 309 to Harris 

Hill Rd. to Lehigh St. to St. Paul's Church via Route 
309 to Junior and Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Harris Hill Rd. to Echo Valley Trailer 
Park via Manor Drive to Carverton Rd. to Westmore- 
land School. : 

Elementary Main St., Shavertown to Lower 
Demunds Rd. to Intermediate School. 

BUS NO. 15 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:30 Carverton Rd. & Hillside 

Ave.; 7:32 Spring Garden; 7:33 Holly St.; 7:35 Harris 
Hill Rd. & Lewis St.; 7:39 Westmoreland School; 7:41 
Lehigh & Division St.; 7:43 Vine St.; 7:44 St. Paul's 
Lutheran Church; 7:52 Junior Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:35 Harris Hill Rd. & Orchard 
St.; 8:38 Box 127 Harris Hill Rd.; 8:39 Box 131 Harris 
Hill Rd.; 8:40 Box 148 Harris Hill Rd.; 8:42 Box 148 
Harris Hill Rd.; 8:45 Echo Valley Trailer Park; 8:48 
Carverton Rd. - Stepping Stone Day Care; 8:49 Old 
Carverton Rd. No. 1; 8:49 Old Carverton Rd. No. 2; 
8:50 Carverton Rd. & Hillside St.; 8:51 Maple St.; 8:52 

Holly St.; 8:56 Westmoreland School. 
Trip 3 - Elementary - 9:03 Shavertown Lumber; 9:04 

Box 36 Lower Demunds Rd.; 9:07 Roushey St.; 9:08 
Lower Demunds Rd. - Rosencrans; 9:11 Intermediate 
School. 

ROUTE NO. 16 
Secondary - Church Road, Dallas to Country Club 

Road to Haddonfield Hills to Lakeway Manor via 415 
to Briarcrest Road to 42nd St. to Shrine Acres via 
Elmcrest and Route 415 to E. Center Hill Rd. to Junior 
Senior High Schools. 

Elementary - Tunkhannock Highway via Route 415 
to Gate of Heaven School (for pick-ups) via Machell 
and Sterling Ave. to W. Center Hill Rd. vio E. Center 
Hill Rd. to Old Lake Rd. to Elmcrest to Township and 
Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 16 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:17 Fox Hollow; 7:20 Country 

Club Rd. - Shrine Acres Sign; 7:21 Box 71M Country 
Club Rd.; 7:22 Box 73A Country Club Rd.; 7:23 
Country Club Rd.; 7:25 Haddonfield Hills - Hamilton 
Rd.; 7:26 Hamilton Rd.; 7:27 Hamilton Rd. & Robbins 
Rd.; 7:28 Robbins Rd. No. 1; 7:29 Robbins Rd. No. 2; 
7:30 Cloverleaf Dr. & Country Club Rd. 7:34 Lakeway 
Manor No. 1; 7:34 Lakeway Manor No. 2; 7:35 Castle 
Inn; 7:36 Briarcrest & 42nd St.; 7:36 E. 42nd St. - 
Miliauskas; 7:37 E. 42nd St. - Dickson; 7:39 E. 42nd 
St.; 7:41 Old Lake Rd. & Spencer Rd.; 7:42 Crestwood 
Dr. - Shrine Acres; 7:43 - Old Lake Rd. - Lipo; 7:44 
Elmcrest - Entrance; 7:45 Elmcrest & Route 415; 7:47 
E. Center Hill Rd. & Midland; 7:48 Claude St.; 7:50 
Junior Senior High Schools. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:45 Route 309 & Wellington 
Rd.; 8:46 92 Tunkhannock Hwy.; 8:50 Gate of Heaven 
School (for pick-up); 8:54 W. Center Hill & Sterling 
Ave.; 8:56 Susquehanna Ave.; 8:57 American Legion; 
9:00 Old Lake Rd. - College Entrance; 9:01 Old Lake 
Rd. - College Exit; 9:02 Old Lake Rd. & Circle. Dr. - 
College Manor; 9:03 Circle Dr. & Manor Dr.; 9:04 
Elmcrest - White Birch; 9:04 151 Elmcrest - Entrance; 
9:09 Township School: 9:12 Intermediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 18 
Parochial - Upper Demunds Road to Applewood 

Manor to Demunds Corners turn around by Lake 
Cotalpa Road to Lower Demunds Road to Gate of 
Heaven School. 

  

BUS NO. 18 
Trip 1- Parochial - 8:00 Upper Demunds Road - 

Pond; 8:05 Doc Miller's; 8:07 Applewood Manor; 8:10 
Demunds Corners; 8:17 Lower Demunds Road 
County Garage; 8:25 Gate of Heaven School. 

ROUTE NO. 19 
Secondary - Fernbrook Corners to Lehigh St. to 

Harris Hill Rd. to Echo Valley Trailer Park to Center 
St., Shavertown via Route 309 to Junior Senior High 
Schools. ’ 

Elementary - Midway Manor to Mt. Olivet Road via 
Hildebrant Road to Intermediate & Township Schools. 

Elementary Lower Demunds Road to Roushey Plot 
to Fernbrook Corners via Lehigh St. to Westmoreland. 

3 BUS NO. 1% 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:15 Fernbrook Corners; 7:20 

Lehigh & Bedford St.; 7:22 Harris Hill Rd. & Orchard 
St.; 7:25 Harris Hill Rd. - Price; 7:26 Harris Hill Rd. - 
Infantino; 7:27 Harris Hill Rd.; 7:28 Harris Hill Rd. - 
Leroy; 7:29 Echo Valley Trailer Park; 7:30 Center & 
Wood St.; 7:34 Center & Goeringer St.; 7:35 James 
St.; 7:45 Junior Senior High School. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:21 Manor Drive - Fisher; 
8:22 Crane Rd.; 8:23 Manor Dr. - Kanasky; 8:24 
Kerpovich (turn around); 8:25 Manor Drive - Metzgar; 
8:26 Harris Hill Road - Dzanko; 8:26 364 Harris Hill 
Rd.; 8:28 Greenpond & Butternut Rd.; 8:30 Butternut & 
Limewood Rd.; 8:31 Woodbine & Shadetree Rd.; 8:32 
Woodbine & Greenpond Rd.; 8:33 Manor Drive - 
Krench; 8:34 48 Manor Drive; 8:36 Manor Drive - 
Miller; 8:38 Mt. Olivet Road - Shipley; 8:40 Mt. Olivet 
Road - Parsons; 8:41 Mt. Olivet Road - Glyncenfer; 
8:43 Hildebrant Road - Kirkendall; 8:46 Intermediate 
School; 8:49 Township School. 

Trip 3 - Elementary - 8:59 Lower Demunds Road - 
Hillside Mfg.; 9:00 Lower Demunds Road - Morgan; 
9:01 Roushey Plot; 9:03 Harris St. (Perrego’s); 9:06 
Lower Demunds Road - Smith's; 9:07 Fernbrook - 
Terrace St.; 9:08 Fernbrook Corners; 9:13 Westmore- 
land School. . 

ROUTE NO. 20 
Secondary - Carverton Road via Route 309 to W. 

Center St. Shavertown to Pioneer Ave. to Main St., 

Dallas to Junior Senior High School. 
Elementary - E. Center Hill Road, Dallas to Lake St. 

via Route 415 & W. Center Hill Road to Sterling Ave. 
to Machell Ave. to Pinecrest Ave. fo Huntsville Road 
via Franklin St. to Main St. via Route 309 to Township 
and Intermediate Schools. 

BUS NO. 20 

Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:31 Trucksville Pharmacy; 7:34 
Carverton Rd. & Spring Garden; 7:35 142 Carverton 
Rd.; 7:35 Maple St.; 7:36 Holly St.; 7:40 W. Center St. 
& Evergreen St.; 7:42 Pioneer Ave. & Overbrook 
Ave.; 7:44 Newberry Estates; 7:46 Dallas Library: 7:51 
Junior Senior High School. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:31 E. Center Hill Rd. & 
Midland Dr.; 8:31 Claude St.; 8:33 179 Lake St.; 8:34 
Commonwealth Telephone; 8:35 Dr. Gallagher's; 8:40 
Sterling & Luzerne Ave.; 8:40 Powderhorn Dr.; 8:42 
320 Machell Ave.;” 8:43 361 Machell Ave. (turn 
around); 8:45 116 Pinecrest Ave.; 8:46 Pinecrest & 

Highland Ave.; 8:47 Pinecrest & Huntsville Rd,; 8:49 
435 Main St. - Prince of Peace; 8:50 496 Main St.; 8:54 
Township School. 

ROUTE NO. 22 
Parochial Midway Manor to Meadowcrst to 

Highland Drive to Hillside Ave. ‘to Carverton Road to 
Gate of Heaven School. 
Secondary Pinecrest to Huntsville Road to 

Elizabeth St. to Joseph St. via Huntsville Road and 
Church St. to Junior Senior High Schools. 

Secondary - Senior High School to Rea & Derrick via 
Route 309 to West Side Voc-Tech School, Pringle. 

Elementary - St. Paul's, Church to E. Center St. to 
Wood St. to Franklin St. to Coal Shute Hill via 
Fernbrook and Route 309 to Intermediate School only. 

BUS NO, 22 
Trip 1 - Parochial - 7:15 Woodbine & Shadetree Rd.; 

7:16 Woodbine Rd.; 7:17 Harris Hill & Greenpond Rd.; 
7:19 Manor Dr. & Gree Rd.; 7:20 Manor Dr. - Risch; 
7:21 Manor Dr. - Johnson; 7:24 Checkerboard Inn; 
7:24 Dug Rd. & Meadowcrest Dr.; 7:26 36 Meadow- 
crest; 7:26 Meadowcrest & Highland Dr.; 7:28 
Highland & Hillside Ave.; 7:29 Hillside & Carverton 
Rd.; 7:30 Maple St.; 7:31 Oak St.; 7:34 Route 309 & 
Main St. (Rave's); 7:40 Gate of Heaven School. 

Trip 2 - Secondary - 7:42 Pinecrest; 7:45 Elizabeth 
St.; 7:47 Elizabeth & Joseph St.; 7:48 Charles St.; 7:49 
Charles & Park St.; 7:53 Junior Senior High. 

Trip 3 - Secondary - 8:03 Church & Claude St.; 8:04 
Rea & Derrick; 8:07 Mum Farm; 8:16 West Side Voc- 
Tech. 

Trip 4 - Elementary - 8:30 St. Paul's Church; 8:32 
Center & Shagbark St.; 8:33 James St.; 8:34 Summit 
St.; 8:35 Wood & Hillcrest St.; 8:37 Franklin & 
Eleanore St.; 8:37 Chestnut St.; 8:38 Coal Shute Hill & 
Poplar St.;.9:39 Terrace St.; 8:47 Intermediate School. 

ROUTE NO. 23 
Secondary - Carverton Road via Route 309 to Junior 

Senior High Schools. 

Secondary & Parochial - Senior High to Rea & 
Derrick to Main St. to Pioneer Ave. to W. Center St., 
Shavertown via Route 309 to West Side Voc-Tech, 
Pringle and Bishop O'Reilly High School. 

BUS NO. 23 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:35 Carverton Road & Spring 

Garden; 7:38 Holly St.; 7:53 Senior High School. 
Trip 2 - Secondary & Parochial - 8:00 Senior High 

School; 8:05 Rea & Derrick; 8:06 Main St.; 8:08 
Pioneer Ave.; 8:09 Shavertown Meth. Church; 8:10 W. 
Center St. & Evergreen St.; 8:19 West Side Voc-Tech; 
8:27 Bishop O'Reilly. 

ROUTE NO. 24 
Secondary - Machell Ave. to Reservoir Road turn 

around, to Sterling Ave. to W. Center Hill Road to 
Junior Senior High Schools. 

Parochial - Junior High to Gate of Heaven with 
transfer students from other Secondary buses. 

BUS NO. 24 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:30 Machell & Sterling Ave.; 

7:33 Powderhorn Dr.; 7:35 Back Mountain Vet Clinic; 
7:42 Machell & Sterling; 7:44 Sterling & Powderhorn 
Dr.; 7:44 Sterling Ave.; 7:45 W. Center Hill & Sterling 
Ave.; 7:46 Burndale Ave.; 7:47 Susquehanna Ave.; 
7:47 Legion; 7:48 E. Center Hill & Midland Dr.; 7:48 
Claude St.; 7:50 Junior Senior High School. 

  

Trip 2 - Parochial - 8:00 Junior High School; 
8:07 Gate of Heaven School. 

ROUTE NO. 25 
Secondary - Upper Demunds Road to E. Center Hill 

Rd. to Rea & Derrick Dallas to Route 309 to Wyoming 
Seminary Preparatory School, Kingston. 

Elementary - Pioneer Ave., Trucksville to Main St. 
to E. Center Hill Road to Township & Intermediate 
Schools. & 

BUS NO. 25 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:18 Upper Demunds Rd. - 

Glendalaugh; 7:21 E. Center Hill Rd. & Old Grand- 
view Ave.; 7:25 Rea & Derrick; 7:30 The Mum Farm; 
7:30 Route 309 & Carverton Rd.; 7:43 Wyoming 
Seminary Prep. ¥ 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 8:35 Pioneer Ave. & Wordan 
St.; 8:36 Johnson St.; 8:36 Vonderheid St.; 8:37 Davis 
St. - St. Therese's Church; 8:38 Holcomb Rd.; 8:40 Mt. 
Airy Rd.; 8:41 Roushey St.; 8:42 Evergreen St.; 8:43 
W. Center St.; 8:44 Druid Hills; 8:45 400 Pioneer Ave.: 
8:46 235 Main St.; 8:47 196 Main St.; 8:47 169 Main 
St.; 8:48 118 Main St.; 8:49 Minotti's; 8:50 Acme 
Parking Lot; 8:52 Church & Claude St.; 8:53 176 
Shreh St.; 8:55 Township School; 8:59 Intermediate 
School. 

ROUTE NO. 26 
Secondary - Huntsville Road to Elizabeth St. to 

Joseph St. via Huntsville Road to Junior Senior High. 
Parochial - New Goss Manor to Trinity Pres. 

Church, Church Road, via Main St. to Pioneer Ave. 
via Route 309 North to Prince of Peace Church to 
Gate of Heaven School. 

BUS NO. 26 
Trip 1 - Secondary - 7:35 Huntsville Road & Lehman 

Ave.; 7:36 Water St.; 7:41 Joseph St.; 7:42 Elizabeth & 
Charles St.; 7:50 Junior Senior High School. 

Trip 2 - Parochial - 7:58 Highland Ave. - New Goss 
Manor; 8:00 Dorchester Dr. - Orchardview Terrace; 
8:01 Dorchester Dr. - Circle; 8:05 Skyview Dr.; 8:05 
Grandview Ave.; 8:06 Trinity Church; 8:12 Pioneer 
Ave.; 8:13 Pioneer & Yeager Ave.; 8:14 Druid Hills; 
8:14 Shavertown Meth. Church; 8:15 Mt. Airy Rd.; 
8:17 55 Pioneer Ave.; 8:22 Prince of Peace Church; 
8:25 Gate of Heaven. 

MINI BUS ROTE 
Elementary - Chase Road to Church Road via Route 

' 309 North and Pioneer Ave. to Mi. Airy Road to Rose 
Village via Pioneer Ave. and Main St. to Township 
School and Intermediate School. 

Elementary - W. Franklin St., Shavertown 
Ferguson to W. Center St. via E. Center St. i» 
Lehigh St. to Westmoreland School. 

MINI BUS 
Trip 1 - Elementary - 8:39 Hillside - Unclaimed 

Freight; 8:40 Chase Rd. & Church Rd. - Hillside Farms: 
8:41 Church Rd. - Trucksville Meth. Church; 8:46 Mt. 
Airy Rd. & Williams St.; 8:48 Mary St.; 8:49 Melrose 
Ave.; 8:50 72 Mt. Airy Rd.; 8:51 Mt. Airy Rd. - Hall: 
9:00 Township; 9:05 Intermediate. 

Trip 2 - Elementary - 9:10 13 W. Franklin St.; 9:10 
Ferguson & Spring St.; 9:11 Ferguson & W. Center St.: 
9:11 24 W. Center St.; 9:13 Westmoreland School. 

  

VINCENT DIGIOVANNI, M.D., 
JOINS MERCY STAFF 

Vincent DiGiovanni, M.D., has recently joined the Mercy 
Hospital Medical Staff with privileges in Neurology. 

A native of Essex County, New Jersey, Dr. DiGiovanni 
received a Bachelor of Science Degree at Villanova University 
and earned his medical degree from the Universidad Automana 
De Guadalajara, Guadalajara, Mexico. He completed his 
internship and residency in Neurology at the University of 
Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey, Newark, New Jersey. 

Dr. DiGiovanni is eligible for certification by the American 
Board of Neurology and Psychiatry, and is a member of the 
American Academy of Neurology; Luzerne County Medical 
Society, and Pennsylvania Medical Society. 

His office is located at 295 South River Street, Wilkes-Barre. 
Telephone 824-9393 or 824-9394. 

Dr. DiGiovanni will also serve on the medical staffs of 
Wilkes-Barre General Hospital and Nesbitt Memorial Hospital. 
He and his wife Betty are residing in Shavertown with their two 
sons Daniel and Vincent, Jr. 

    
PENN STATE WILKES-BARRE 

FALL SEMESTER 1984 
EVENING AND WEEKEND 

CERTIFICATE AND DEGREE PROGRAMS 

       
      
  

  

REGISTER IN PERSON FOR ANY FALL SEMESTER COURSE OR PROGRAM 
AUGUST 15 or 16, 3:30 to 5:30 p.m. and 6:30 to 8:00 p.m., 

OR REGISTER SEPTEMBER 4, 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. FOR ANY PROGRAM 
BEGINNING AFTER LABOR DAY 

  

     \ 

  

      
  

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS 

QUILT SHOW ‘84 

   
ASSOCIATE DEGREE PROGRAMS 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
LETTERS, ARTS & SCIENCES 

HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT 
REAL ESTATE PROGRAM 
PARALEGAL PROGRAM 

MICROCOMPUTER COURSES 
PROGRAMMING IN BASIC LANGUAGE 
COMPUTERS FOR KIDS 

PERSONAL INTEREST COURSES 
ASSERTIVENESS, WALL STREET INSIDER, FLORAL DESIGN, 
SELF DEFENSE FOR KIDS 

ENGINEER-IN-TRAINING REVIEW COURSE 

For more information, contact: 

PENN STATE WILKES-BARRE, CONTINUING EDUCATION OFFICE 
LEHMAN, PA. 18627 (717) 675-2171 

BEGIN THE WEEK OF 8/20 
        
        

     
BEGINS WEEK OF 8/20 
BEGINS WEEK OF 9/10 
BEGINS WEEK OF 9/10 

           

        

  

BEINGS WEEK OF 9/10 
BEGINS SEPTEMBER 8 

     

        
     

BEGIN 9/22-9/27 

BEGINS 9/11 

OCTOBER 13-14 
         
      

    
    

  

 


